Electrified Exit Devices
ED5000
ED5000.40
Copyright © 2000-2017 Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin, Inc. is prohibited. 45063-1/17
Activation
Alarm is armed by turning key clockwise.
Low audible chirp indicates alarm has
been activated. Alarm will sound when the

Surface vertical rod exit devices with alarm kit
cannot be ordered with M91, M92 or M93.
How to Order
Ordering example for Exit Device
 ED5400 626 M61
 Device Finish Quick Code
   for Alarm Option
	 	 	 (Cylinder	Not
   Included)
Ordering Example for Alarm Kit Only
 ED50AK 626 W048
 Alarm Finish Door
 Kit  Width
	 	 	 (Cylinder	Not
   Included)
NOTE:	Dogging	not	available	with	M61
option and ED50AK alarm kit.
M61 Exit Alarm
Electrified Options for Exit Devices Electrified Accessories
Description  Specify
Motorized Electric Latch Retraction MELR
Exit Alarm Device (cylinder not included) M61
Bolt Position Monitoring M91
Request to Exit/Touchbar Monitoring or Signaling M92
Outside Trim Monitoring or Signaling M93
Electric Dogging M97
Mortise Device Lock with Outside Trim Control (Fail
Safe)
SAF*
Mortise Device Lock with Outside Trim Control (Fail
Secure)
SEC*
Delayed Egress (15 second delay standard) D
30 second delay (may be accepted by local
jurisdiction)	(with	“D”	option	only)
M88
BOCA	15-second	delay	(with	“D”	option	only) M89
BOCA	30-second	delay	(with	“D”	option	only) M90
Security Monitor M98^
Trim Gasket M99
*Only available with ED5600L and 5600(A)L
^9903/9905 trims only.
Description  Part number
Controller (Required for Electric Latch
Pullback(M94))
782
Power	supply	1.0	Amp	@	12	VDC	output BPS-12-1
Power	supply	3.0	Amp	@	12	VDC	output BPS-12-3
Power	Supply	1	Amp	@	24	VDC	Output BPS-24-1
Power	Supply	2	Amp	@	24	VDC	Output BPS-24-2
Power	Supply	4	Amp	@	24	VDC	Output BPS-24-4
SPDT Maintained Switch MKA
SPDT Momentary Switch MK
SPDT	Momentary	NS	Switch MKN
DPDT Momentary Switch MK2
DPST Maintained (Al. Action) Switch PB3EA
Sonalert	90lbs.	@	2	ft.	12-24VDC	mounted	on	one
gang stainless steel plate